CITY OF WASILLA
LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

RE: RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 05-37

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL TRANSFERRING FUNDS
WITHIN AN ACCOUNTING FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,000 FOR NEW BIKE
PATHS IN IDITAPARK

Agenda of: September 12, 2005 Date: September 1, 2005
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department Signature/Date
Police
Recreational and Cultural Services
Library, Museum Q.\ [
X Public Works / : / / ,_,
Planning ~ Al o3
X Finance *signature required M =
X | Clerk ¥ , Yue
Y~ N

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: bf\&/“ﬂ"?—* JV\ ' \LLM\/

FISCAL IMPACT: X yes or [ | no $10,000 Funds Available [X] yes [ ] no
Account name/number:  S. Mack Rd City Funds 110-4320-432.45-09
Account Balance $58,415

Attachments: None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The administration has negotiated a contract amendment
with Pruhs Corporation who has the current roads paving contract to pave 2,000 feet of
bike path in Iditapark in the amount of $39,500. There is currently available $30,000 for
paving bike paths, and an additional $10,000 is needed to complete this project.

There is a balance of funding available from the S. Mack Drive road paving and bike
path project in the amount of $58,415. The administration is seeking approval to transfer
$10,000 of this balance to the Iditapark bike path.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Resolution that authorizes the transfer of
funding in the amount of $10,000 for the bike path.

City of Wasilla Legislation Staff Report Page 1 of 1




Requested by: Public Works

Prepared by: Public Works

Originally Scheduled for September 12, 2005 Council Meeting
No.quorum.during September 12, 2005 Council Meeting
Rescheduled to September 15, 2005

Adopted: September 15, 2005

Vote: Bowen, Cox, Ewing, O'Neil, Sande and Straub in favor

CITY OF WASILLA
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 05-37

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL TRANSFERRING FUNDS
WITHIN AN ACCOUNTING FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,000 FOR NEW BIKE

PATHS IN IDITAPARK

WHEREAS, $30,000 of funding has been budgeted and is available for bike
paths, énd

WHEREAS, the City has negotiated a proposal with the roads paving contractor,
Pruhs Corporation, to pave 2,000 feet of bike path in Iditapark in the amount of
$39,500; and

WHEREAS, 2,000 feet of bike path will tie in the bike path at the Garden of
Refection to the amphitheater stage, to the newly constructed pedestrian bridge, to the
Wonderland Parking lot; and

WHEREAS, additional funding is needed to complete the paved bike path loop
on the south side of Iditapark as described above.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Wasilla City Council that funds be
transferred to the following account:
110-4520-452.45-01 Bike Paths $10,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the source of funding is as follows:

110-4320-432.45-09 S. Mack Rd City Funds $10,000

City of Wasilla Resolution Serial No. 05-37
Page 1 of 2



ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on September 15, 2005.

o M el

DIANNE M. KELLER, Mayor

ATTEST:

%HZ@/ [SEAL]

KRISTIE SMITHERS, MMC SRR R
City Clerk o R

H :
i

City of Wasilia Resolution Serial No. 05-37
Page 2 of 2

TN





